there has been accumulated in the Contingencies Fund the sum of Thiity-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000), 
whereupon such payments may cease and need be resumed thereafter only if the total amount of money on deposit 
in said fund is reduced below the sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000), in which event such payments 
shall be resumed and continue until said maximum amount is again accumulated. In addition to caring for 
extensions, additions, impi'ovements, renewals and i-epiacements necessary to properly operate the System, the 
money in the Contingencies Fund may also be used to pay the principal of and the interest on the Note for the